

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2022-125(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	8.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	10,755.51		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/ Signboard	7,287.45	7,287.45		
B.7(1)	2.63	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	21,609.95	56,906.21		
B.9	1.00	l.s.	Mobilization/ Demobilization	20,756.61	20,756.61		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
A.			<i>Elevated Reservoir</i>				
803(1)a	65.17	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common soil)	301.05	19,620.11		
803(3)	54.22	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	5,710.70		
B.			<i>Pipelines</i>				
803(1)a	69.93	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common soil)	301.05	21,052.51		
803(3)	55.94	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	5,892.70		
SPL I	1.00	l.s.	Removal and Replacement of Existing PCCP	31,980.95	31,980.95		
C.			<i>Pumphouse</i>				
803(1)a	7.36	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common soil)	301.05	2,214.53		
803(3)	6.03	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	635.15		
104(1)b	3.06	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow by Equipment	1,122.48	3,433.66		
Part D			<i>Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
A.			<i>Elevated Reservoir</i>				
900(1)c2	3.89	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (for Footing and Slab on Fill)	7,032.22	27,341.27		
900(1)	15.34	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Tie Beam, Column, Slab and Beam)	7,892.88	121,040.44		
902(1)a	5,891.77	kg	Reinforcing Steel (Deformed), Grade 40	90.36	532,401.76		
903(2)	106.56	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework	1,143.02	121,799.95		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
SPL II	1.00	l.s.	Appurtenances (Elevated Reservoir)	10,251.27	10,251.27		
1002(6)	1.00	l.s.	Waterline Pipelines and Fittings	456,193.33	456,193.33		
I.	1.00	l.s.	Dug Well	60,767.31	60,767.31		
II	1.00	l.s.	Electric Motor with Accessories	145,542.74	145,542.74		
III	1.00	l.s.	Communal Faucet	81,836.41	81,836.41		
IV	1.00	l.s.	Pumphouse	135,523.53	135,523.53		
V	1.00	l.s.	Valve Box	34,840.22	34,840.22		
VI	395.00	trip	Hauling/ Rehauling of Construction Materials	66.04	26,085.43		
			<i>GRAND TOTAL ABC</i>		1,939,869.75		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Water Supply Project (Level II)
Place of Delivery: Brgy. Mojon, Belison, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

**Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's
check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed
by a Universal or Commercial Bank/
Two percent (2%), five percent (5%)
Surety Bond callable upon demand of
the Approved Budget for the Contract
to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration**

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**